

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15073/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in WP No. 3967/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAQ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv. for
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.R. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners makes a statement that an application for vacating the interim stay has been filed before the High Court. We request the High Court to decide the aforesaid application as early as possible but not beyond two months from the date of communication of this order.

With these observations, this Special Leave Petition stands dispose of.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master